RESOLUTION	NO:	2024-01-003
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	January 8, 2024

## **Resolution Adopting Rules of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners and to Establish Meeting Dates for 2024 – Board of Commissioners**

- **WHEREAS,** the rules of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners establish Committee structure, meeting dates and general rules of procedure.
- **THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby adopts the attached Rules of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners, effective January 8, 2024, and adopts the meeting dates established for 2024.

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: